OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

		382	1284,	
	o the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and frademarks: Fi	.0000 -	tached original documents or copy there	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  PORTA-NAILS, INC. $6./7.02$	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) BREAKTHRU VENTURES, INC. 100 Miss Georgia Court	:
	_ Individual(s) _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State-North Carolina _ Other		Cary, North Carolina 27711	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\_$ Yes $\_$ No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: June 3, 2002		X Individual(s) citizenship - USA  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesticepresentative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or Registration number(s	1 5):	71	
T •	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ĺ	B. Trademark No.(s)	
	A. ITademark application no. (5)			
			_1,259,145	
		l	1,658,012	
	Additional numbers att	ached?	Yes X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	1
	Ralph H. Dougherty DOUGHERTY, CLEMENTS & HOFER	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00	
	6230 Fairview Road, Suite 400 Charlotte, North Carolina 28210		X Check Enclosed	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	nt
Ī		8.	Deposit account number:	
		(	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	:ou
	DO NOT USE	E THIS S	PACE	
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fany attached copy is a true copy of the original	orego nal d	Douglas (1610)	
/200	Ralph H. Dougherty Name of Person Signing  2 LAMELLER 00000058 1259145 Total number of pages including cove	ure r sheet	Date	
:481		_ Jineet,	8	$\vdash$
482	25.00 00		6	╄
	Mail documents to be recorded with	requi	red cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of Pa Box Ass			
F•\B	Jox As: Washington WPNET\MASTERS\PTO-1594.MAS			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PORTA-NAILS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 1257, Wilmington, North Carolina 28402, has adopted and is using, and is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewed		
WOOD HOG	1,259,145	November 29, 1983	September 23,2001		
Wood Hog Design	1,658,012	September 24, 1991			

WHEREAS, BREAKTHRU VENTURES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a mailing address of 100 Miss Georgia Court, Cary, North Carolina 27511, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and with intent to be legally bound, PORTA-NAILS, INC., hereby assigns to BREAKTHRU VENTURES, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at Wilmington, North Carolina, this 3rd day of Uting

Jerry D. Coleman, Jr.

Title: President

State of North Carolina

County of Mullinguer) ) ss.

JUNE, 2002, personally appeared Jerry D. Coleman, Jr., to me known and known to me to be President of PORTA-NAILS, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

<sup>By:</sup> Car**\**lyn Mills Allen

My Commission Expires: January 18, 2006

**RECORDED: 06/17/2002** 

F:\WPNET\PNI\TM\TM Assn.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0418